

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9510/2018 & CM APPL. 37017/2018

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR. .... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arati Mahajan, Adv. with  
Ms. Malvi Balyan, Adv.

versus

SURESH CHAND AND ANR. .... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**ORDER**

% **26.02.2020**

An adjournment is sought on account of personal exigency of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

At her request, renotify on 14.12.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

**NAJMI WAZIRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2020**

**kb**