



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9510/2018 & CM APPL. 37017/2018**

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Ms.Monica Kapoor, Proxy counsel
(Through VC)

versus

SURESH CHAND AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.Syed Sajad Ali, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.02.2024**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list on
30th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any