



\$~64

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9510/2018 & CM APPL. 37017/2018

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arati Mahajan, Advocate.

versus

SURESH CHAND AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. List on 21.04.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any