



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9510/2018 CM APPL. 37017/2018**

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR.Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Arati Mahajan and Ms. Manushi
Prajapati, Advs.**

versus

SURESH CHAND AND ANR.Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
21.04.2025**

%

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today, list on 22nd
September 2025.

Ordre be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 21, 2025/RK