



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9510/2018, CM APPL. 37017/2018**

M/S NITIKA FASHION AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyotsna Shandilya, Adv. for
Ms. Arati Mahajan Shedha,
Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND AND ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

1. Written submissions, in terms of the Order dated 03.10.2023, have not been filed by the parties.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy thereof furnished to the other side.
3. List on 23rd February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

p/sm